



Council of the
European Union

Brussels, 28 August 2015
(OR. en)

11551/15
ADD 1 COR 1

LIMITE

CFSP/PESC 479
RELEX 672
COAFR 245
CONUN 162
COARM 195

LEGISLATIVE ACTS AND OTHER INSTRUMENTS

Subject: Council Implementing Regulation implementing Article 17(1) of Regulation (EU) No 224/2014 concerning restrictive measures in view of the situation in the Central African Republic

In document ST 11551/15 ADD 1

– Heading on page 2

should read:

"ANNEX

Persons **and entities** referred to in Article 1"

– Page 3, last paragraph, second line

instead of:

"2014, and he has claimed that he was therefore responsible for the security situation in the *sons*-"

should read:

"2014, and he has claimed that he was therefore responsible for the security situation in the *sous*-"
